
Shri Guru Ram Rai Public School  
Sahastradhara Road, kandoli, Dehradun 

Academic Calendar 2017-18 
S.No Holidays Date(s) Day No. of 

Days 
1 Christmas/Winter Break 25 Dec – 15 Jan Monday – 

Monday 
22 

2 Republic Day 26 January Thursday 01 
3 Basant Panchami 1 February Wednesday 01 
4 Shri Maharaj Ji Birthday/Guru Ravidas 

Birthday 
10 February Friday 01 

5 Mahashivratri 24 February Friday 01 
6 Holi/Jhanda Fair 13 March – 18 

March 
Monday - 
Saturday 

06 

7 Ram Navami 5 April Wednesday 01 
8 Mahavir Jayanti 9 April Sunday 01 
9 Good Friday/Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April Friday 01 
10 Budh Purnima 10 May Wednesday 01 
11 Summer Vacation 22 May – 30 June Monday – Friday  40 
12 Raksha Bandhan 7 August Monday 01 
13 Independence Day/Janamashtmi 15 August Tuesday 01 
14 Guru Parva 29 August Tuesday 01 
15 Id- Ul – Juha  2 September Saturday 01 
16 Pitra Visarzan  19 September Tuesday 01 
17 Dushehra 30 September Saturday 01 
18 Moharram 1 October Sunday 01 
19 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October Monday 01 
20 Valmiki Jayanti 5 October Thursday 01 
21 Karwa Chauth 8 October Sunday 01 
22 Deepawali 18 Oct – 21 Oct Wed – Sat. 04 
23 Chat Puja 26 October Thursday 01 
24 Guru Nanak Birthday 4 November Saturday 01 
25 Id – Ul – Milad  1 December Friday 01 
                                                                                                                          Total Number 
of Holidays 

93 

                         
Events:  

1. Annual/Second Summative Exams of Session 2016 – 17 will be conducted from 01.03.2017 to 11.03.2017 
(Wednesday – Saturday). 

2. Schools where Sangat stays will remain closed from Saturday 18th March to Monday 20th March, 2017. 

3. Declaration of Annual Results of Session 2016 – 17 will be on Friday 31st March, 2017. 

4. New Academic Session 2017 -18 will commence from Saturday 01st April, 2017. 

5. Provisional Admission & Classes of Class XI will start from Wednesday 12th April, 2017 onwards. 

6. Schools will re – open after Summer Vacation on Saturday 1st July, 2017. 

7. Evaluation – I, Formative Assessment (Term – I) & Quarterly Exams of Class XII will be conducted from 
third week of July 2017 as per the schedule given by the HQs. 

8. Half – Yearly/First Summative Exams of Session 2017 -18 will commence from Monday 11th September as 
per the schedule of the HQs. 

9. Games/Sports, Founder’s/Annual Day Celebrations of Session 2017 -18 will be from Monday 13th 
November to Saturday 18th November 2017. 

10. Pre – Board/Quarterly/Formative Assessment (Term II) Exams of the Session 2017 – 18 will be conducted 
in the first week of December as per the schedule to be circulated by the HQs. 

 


